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BROWNE, William Joseph (b, 1897). Cabinet Minister, Lawyer,
Originals, 1957-1960. 1.75 m. Finding Aid No. 1432,

William Joseph Browne was born on 3 May 1897 in St. John's,
Newfoundland. He attended Holy Cross School and St. Bonaventure's
College in St. John's. In 1915 Browne was awarded Newfoundland's
Jubilee Scholarship. He then studied Civil Engineer at the University of
Toronto and graduated in 1919 with honours. Browne was awarded the
Rhodes Scholarship from Newfoundland in 1918 and attended Merton
College, Oxford University, from 1919 to 1922 where he studied Law,
Browne's degrees include a B.A. and a B.A. Sc. In June 1922 Browne
was called to the English Bar and in October 1922 he was called to the
Newfoundland Bar. His legal career has spanned the years 1922 to 1934
and 1949 to the present.

Browne served as the Assistant Clerk to the Newfoundland House of
Assembly from 1923 to 1924. He was defeated as the Progressive
Conservative Candidate for the District of Placentia, St. Mary's,
Newfoundland in 1923. He was elected for the District of St. John's
West in 1924 and then defeated in 1928. In 1932 Browne was elected
for Harbour Main-Bell Island. He was a member of the Alderice
Government as Minister without Portfolio from 1932 to 1934, Browne
was acting Minister of Finance in 1932 and the acting Minister of
Justice in 1933. He was appointed King's Counsel in 1934, On [ July
1935 Browne was appointed Judge of the Central District Court. He
resigned on 7 June 1949 to contest the federal general election.

Browne was first elected to the House of Commons for the riding of St.
John's on 27 June 1949, but was subsequently defeated in 1953, He was
then elected to the Newfoundland House of Assembly by acclamation on
3 March 1954 and was re-elected in the general election of 1956. On 10
June 1957 Browne was again elected to the House of Commons for St.
John's West. He was sworn in as a member of the Privy Counci! and
appointed Minister without Portfolio in the Diefenbaker Cabinet on 21
June 1957. He was re-elected in 1958 and remained Minister without
Portfolio until' 10 October 1960. In October 1960 Browne was a
Canadian delegate for the Columbo Plan Consultative Committee in
Saigon. From 11 October 1960 to 9 August 1962, Browne served as the
Solicitor-General.

In the 1962 general election Browne was defeated as the candidate for
S5t. John's West and then defeated again in 1965 in St. John's East. He

- was re-elected to the-Newfouridland House 61 Assembly for St. John's

East External in 1962,

Presented in 1977 by William Joseph Browne of St. John's,
Newfoundland.

Maps and photographs have been transferred to their appropriate
divisions.
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BROWNE, William Joseph (b. 1897). Cabinet Minister, Lawyer.

Finding Aid No. 1432 is a file list. The collection is arranged by existing
file numbers except the "subject files" which are arranged alphabetically
by subject.

Personal Correspondence, 1957-1953. Originals, 25 cm {volumes 1-2).
Personal correspondence of W.J. Browne related to topics such as: the
Progressive Conservative Party Association, federal government
departments and his former law practice.

Newfoundland, 1957-1958. Originals, 60 cm (volumes 2-5).
Correspondence of W.J. Browne on matters related to Newfoundiand
including: financial aid, social assistance, public works, transportation,
communications and federal government departments. '

Subject files, 1957-1960. Originals, 90 cm (voluems 5-9).
Correspondence of W.J. Browne on matters related to Newfoundland.
Arranged alphabetically by subject.

June 1983 7-9462
T. Muir ZaA Public Affairs
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2-1

N
1
N

2-3

51
5-2

William Joseph Browne

MG 32, B 20
File Title
PERSONAL

Autographs

Congratulations from W.J. Browne
Message of Sympathy from W.J. Browne
Press, Pub]ibity and Photographs
Biographical Material on W.J. Browne
Letters of Appreciation

English Speaking Unjon of the
CommonweaTth

Radio & Newspapers

Reports & Reviews

LAW PRACTICE
Browne, Renouf & Mercer: Correspondence
regarding legal cases
Charles Learning Case

Renouf, G. Rex

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS: CORRESPONDENCE

Transport, Department of

Veteran's Affairs, Department of

Dates

1957-1958

- 1957

1957-1958
1957-1958
1957
1957-1958
1957

1957-1958

1957-1958

1957-1958 -

1957-1958
1957-1958

1957
1958



Yol. File No. File Title Dates

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS: CORRESPONDENCE (cont'd)

1 5-3 Trade and Commerce, Department of 1957-1958

(cont'd)
5-4 Labour, Department of 1957
5-5 Finance, Department of : 1957
5-6 National Health and Welfare, Department of 1957-1958
5-7 Public Works, Department of 1957-1958
5-8 External Affairs, Deparfment of 1957
5-9 Citizenship and Immigration, Department of 1957

PROGRESSIVE CONSERVATIVE PARTY ASSOCIATION: -

CORRESPONDENCE
7-1 Headquarters 1957-1958
7-3 Election W.J. Browne | 1957-1958
7-4 Higgins, James D., Q.C., M.H.A. 1957
2 7-5 Duffy, A.M., M.H.A, 1957
7-6 Harnett, Arthur E. 1957-1958
7-7 Hallett, Malcolm, M.H.A. 1957-1958
7-8 Corner Brook Association - . 1957-1958
o 7;9_. .“E]areﬁL;i1e B;é;ch 1957-1958
7-10 Byrne, Otto 1958
7-11 Young Progressive Conservative Association 1957-1958

=12 Flowers Cove Association 1957-1958



Vol. File No.

2 12-N-1

(cont'd)
12-N-2
12-N-3
12-N-3
12-N-4-1
12-N-4-3
12-N-5
12-N-6-1
12-N-8

13-N-1
13-N-2
13-N-3

3 13-N-4
13-N-5

14-N-1-1
14-N-1-2

13-N-8-1

File Title

REQUESTS AND APPEALS: NEWFOUNDLAND

Assistance

Financial Aid

- Employment

Employment

Government Appointments
Government Appointments
Letters of Recommendation
Information

Income Tax

SOCIAL WELFARE: NEWFOUNDLAND

Unemployment Insurance
Social Assistance

Blind Persons Aljowance

Social Assistance
Family Allowance

Buck, Cyril J.: Veteran's Pension

PUBLIC WORKS: NEWFOUNDLAND

Wharves & Harbours

Harbour Improvements - St. John's Harbour

Dates

1957-1958
1957-1958
1957
1957-1958
1957-1958
1957-1958
1957-1958
1957
1957

1957-1958
1957-1958
1957

1957
1957-1958

957

1957-1958
1957



Vol.

File No.

3

14-N-1-2

(cont'd)

14-N-1-3
14-N-1-4
14-N-1-5
14-N-1-6
14-N-1-7
14-N-1-8
14-N-1-9
14-N-1-10
14-N-1-11

14-N-1-12

14-N-1-13

14-N-1-14

14-N-T-15

14-N-1-16

File Title
PUBLIC WORKS: NEWFOUNDLAND

Harbour Improvements
- St. John's Harbour

Wharves & Harbours
- South Side Wharf

Wharves & Harbours
- Fox Harbour

Wharves & Harbours
- Placentia, Nfld.

Wharves & Harbours

- Harbour Breton

Wharves & Harbours
- Catalina, Nf1di_

Wharves & Harbours
- Little Catalina, Nfld.

Wharves & Harbours
- Riverhead, St. Mary's Bay

Wharves & Harbours
- St. Shotts, Nfld.

Wharves & Harbours
- Point Lance, St. Mary's Bay

Wharves & Harbours
- Admiral's Beach

Wharves & .Harbours..

- Mount Arlington Heighfsuz-- m

Wharves & Harbours
- Come-by-Chance, Nfld.

Wharves & Harbours
- Portugal Cove South

Wharves & Harbours
- Renews, Nfld.

Dates

1958

1957-1958

1957-1958

1957

1957-1958

1957

1957

1957-1958

1957-1958

1957-1958

1957-1958

1957-1958-

1957

1957-1958

1957-1958



Yol. File No. File Title Dates
PUBLIC WORKS: NEWFOUNDLAND {cont'd)
3 14-N~-1-17  Wharves & Harbours 1957-1958
{cont'd) ~ Southern Harbour
14-N-1-18 Wharves & Harbours 1957-1958
- Little Harbour East
14-N-1-19  Wharves & Harbours 1957-1958
- Hodge's Cove, Nfld.
14-N-1-20 Wharves & Harbours 1957-1958
- Red Island
14-N-1-21 Wharves & Harbours 1957-1958
- Mall Bay
14-N-1-22  Wharves & Harbours 1957-1958
- Ship Harbour _
14-N-2 Bridges, Roads & Highways 1957
14-N-5 Federal Buildings 1957-1958
TRANSPORTATION: NEWFOUNDLAND
15-N-2 Roads & Highways 1957
15-N-3 Vessels (Ships, etc.) 1957-1958
15-N-3-1 Carson, M.V. William: Dept. of Transport 1957-1958
15-N-4 ~  Air Transportation © 1957-1958
COMMUNICATIONS: NEWFOUNDLAND
16-N-1 Telephones 1957-1958



Vol,

File Mo,

3

16-N-2

(cont'd)

4

16-N-2

17-N-1
17-N-3
17-N-5
17-N-7
17-N-7-1
17-N-7-2
17-N-7-3

17-N-8
17-N-9
17-N-10
17-N-11
17-N-12-1

17-N-14

17-N-15
17-N-18

COMMUNICATIONS:

Post Offices

Post Offices

FEDERAL DEPARTMENTS:

Agriculture, Dept. of

File Title

NEWFOUNDLAND

NEWFOUNDLAND

National Defence, Dept. of

External Affairs, Dept. of

Fisheries, Dept. of

Fisheries (Bait) Dept. of

Fisheries (Improvements) Dept. of

Exporters Limited

Justice, Dept. of

Labour, Dept. of

Newfoundland and Associated Fish

National Health and Welfare

Mines & Technical Surveys, Dept. of

Northern Affairs and National Resources -

Terra Nova National Park

PubTic Works, Dept. of

Transport, Dept, of

NationaT_Revenue, Dept. of

Dates

{cont'd)

1957

1957-1958

1957-1958
1957-1958
1957

1957-1958
1957-1958
1957

1957-1958

1957-1958
1957-1958
1957-1958
1957-1958

1957-1958

1957
19567-1958

19567-1958



Vol, FiTe No,

4 18-N-1

{cont'd)
18-N-1-1
18-N-2
18-N-2
18-N-5
18-N-9
18-N-10
18-N-12
18-N-13

19-N-1

5 19-N-T-1
19-N-2
19-N-3

File Title

NEWFOUNDLAND:  GENERAL

Housing

Housing: Corner Brook, Nfld.
Patronage

Patronage

Tenders

Tariffs

Sparks, Grace: The Daily News
Newfoundland: General

BRINCO

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION

Civil Service of Canada: Complaints

Federal Civil Service: A Brief
Employment in Civil Service of Canada

Civil Service of Canada: Superannuation

SUBJECT FILES: GENERAL

Agenda: Cabinet (re: topics for meetings)
Broadcasting: Radio & Television

Byrne, Otto

Dates

1967-1958
1957
1957

1957-1958

1958-1958
1957
1957
1958
1958

1957

1957
1957-1958
1957-1958

1957-1959
1958
1959-1960



Voi. File No.

5
(cont'd)

File Title

SUBJECT FILES: GENERAL

Cabinet Memoranda

Cahi11, Tom & Reader, H.J.

Cole, Harvey

Colonial Cordage Company Limited
Correspondence, General
Correspondence, General
Correspondence, Genefa]
Correspondence, General

Correspondence, General

Correspondence, Local
Correspondence MNot Dealt With
Economic Forecast

Elections

Electricity

Federal Cabinet

Head Office Supplies: Index and

Correspondence
House of Commons
Housing
Labour, Dept. of
Letters of Congratulations
Letters of Congratulations

Letters of Congratulations
Monteith, Hon. J. Waldo

{cont’'d)

Dates

1860
1957-1958
1958
1958
1958
1958-1959
1958-1959
1958-1959
1958-1960

1958
1958
1957
1957-1958
1958
1957-1958
1957-1958

. 1957-1958

1958
1958
1957
1957-1958
1958



Yol. File No. File Title Dates

SUBJECT FILES: GENERAL (cont'd)

7 Obituaries | n.d.
Pakistan Trip n.d.
Personal Correspondence 1958
Personal Correspondence 1958
Placentia Bridge 1958
Post Office . 1958
Post Office 1958
Public Buildings 1958
Public Works 1958
Public Works 1958
Public Works Dept.: Correspondence 1958
Royal Visit 1958-1959

8 Social Assistance 1958
Social Assistance 1958
Social Assistance 1958
Social Assistance 1958
Speeches and Notes 1958

" Telepﬁbnes ” o | '" _1958.-

Tenders & Contracts 1958
Transport, Dept. of 1958

Transport, Dept. of 1958



Vol. File No.

8
(cont'd)

File Title

SUBJECT FILES: GENERAL (cont'd)

Unemployment Insurance
Unemployment Insurance

Unemployment Insurance

United Nations
United Nations

United Nations Emergency Force (U.N.E.F.)

10

Dates

1958
1958
1958

1945-1958
1957-1958
1958






