MANUSCRIPT DIVISION

DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

BROWNE, William Joseph MG 32, B 20

Finding Aid No. 1432 / Instrument de recherche no. 1432

Prepared in 1983 by Trudy Muir of the Public Affairs Archives

Préparé en 1983 par Trudy Muir des Archives des affaires publiques

Canadä

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Inventory Entry	iii-iv
Personal Correspondence Series, 1957-1958, (vol. 1-2)	1-2
Personal, 1957-1958 (vol. 1)	
Law Practice, 1957-1958 (vol. 1)	
Government Departments, 1957-1958 (vol. 1)	-
P.C. Party Organization, 1957-1958 (vol. 1-2)	
Newfoundland Series, 1957-1958, (vol. 2-5)	3-7
Requests Appeals, 1957-1958 (vol. 2)	
Social Welfare, 1957-1958 (vol. 2-3)	3
Public Works, 1957-1958 (vol. 3)	3-5
Transportation, 1957-1958 (vol. 3)	5
Communications, 1957-1958 (vol. 3-4)	5-6
Federal Departments, 1957-1958 (vol. 3-4)	6
Newfoundland - General, 1957-1958 (vol. 4)	7
Federal Government Administration, 1957-1958 (vol. 4)	7
Subject Files Series, 1957-1960,(vol. 5-9)	7-10

MG 32 B 20 BROWNE, William Joseph (b. 1897). Cabinet Minister, Lawyer.

Originals, 1957-1960. 1.75 m. Finding Aid No. 1432.

William Joseph Browne was born on 3 May 1897 in St. John's, Newfoundland. He attended Holy Cross School and St. Bonaventure's College in St. John's. In 1915 Browne was awarded Newfoundland's Jubilee Scholarship. He then studied Civil Engineer at the University of Toronto and graduated in 1919 with honours. Browne was awarded the Rhodes Scholarship from Newfoundland in 1918 and attended Merton College, Oxford University, from 1919 to 1922 where he studied Law. Browne's degrees include a B.A. and a B.A. Sc. In June 1922 Browne was called to the English Bar and in October 1922 he was called to the Newfoundland Bar. His legal career has spanned the years 1922 to 1934 and 1949 to the present.

Browne served as the Assistant Clerk to the Newfoundland House of Assembly from 1923 to 1924. He was defeated as the Progressive Conservative Candidate for the District of Placentia, St. Mary's, Newfoundland in 1923. He was elected for the District of St. John's West in 1924 and then defeated in 1928. In 1932 Browne was elected for Harbour Main-Bell Island. He was a member of the Alderice Government as Minister without Portfolio from 1932 to 1934. Browne was acting Minister of Finance in 1932 and the acting Minister of Justice in 1933. He was appointed King's Counsel in 1934. On 1 July 1935 Browne was appointed Judge of the Central District Court. He resigned on 7 June 1949 to contest the federal general election.

Browne was first elected to the House of Commons for the riding of St. John's on 27 June 1949, but was subsequently defeated in 1953. He was then elected to the Newfoundland House of Assembly by acclamation on 9 March 1954 and was re-elected in the general election of 1956. On 10 June 1957 Browne was again elected to the House of Commons for St. John's West. He was sworn in as a member of the Privy Council and appointed Minister without Portfolio in the Diefenbaker Cabinet on 21 June 1957. He was re-elected in 1958 and remained Minister without Portfolio until 10 October 1960. In October 1960 Browne was a Canadian delegate for the Columbo Plan Consultative Committee in Saigon. From 11 October 1960 to 9 August 1962, Browne served as the Solicitor-General.

In the 1962 general election Browne was defeated as the candidate for St. John's West and then defeated again in 1965 in St. John's East. He was re-elected to the Newfoundland House of Assembly for St. John's East External in 1962.

Presented in 1977 by William Joseph Browne of St. John's, Newfoundland.

Maps and photographs have been transferred to their appropriate divisions.

MG 32 BROWNE, William Joseph (b. 1897). Cabinet Minister, Lawyer. B 20

Finding Aid No. 1432 is a file list. The collection is arranged by existing file numbers except the "subject files" which are arranged alphabetically by subject.

Personal Correspondence, 1957-1958. Originals, 25 cm (volumes 1-2).

Personal correspondence of W.J. Browne related to topics such as: the Progressive Conservative Party Association, federal government departments and his former law practice.

Newfoundland, 1957-1958. Originals, 60 cm (volumes 2-5). Correspondence of W.J. Browne on matters related to Newfoundland including: financial aid, social assistance, public works, transportation, communications and federal government departments.

Subject files, 1957-1960. Originals, 90 cm (voluems 5-9).

Correspondence of W.J. Browne on matters related to Newfoundland.

Arranged alphabetically by subject.

William Joseph Browne

MG 32, B 20

<u>Vol</u> .	File No.	File Title	<u>Dates</u>				
	PERSONAL						
1	1-2	Autographs	1957-1958				
	1-4	Congratulations from W.J. Browne	1957				
	1-7	Message of Sympathy from W.J. Browne	1957-1958				
	1-9	Press, Publicity and Photographs	1957-1958				
	1-10	Biographical Material on W.J. Browne	1957				
	1-13	Letters of Appreciation	1957-1958				
	1-14	English Speaking Union of the Commonwealth	1957				
	1-15	Radio & Newspapers	1957-1958				
	1-16	Reports & Reviews	1957-1958				
		LAW PRACTICE					
	2-1	Browne, Renouf & Mercer: Correspondence regarding legal cases	1957-1958				
	Z- 2	Charles Learning Case	1957-1958				
	2-3	Renouf, G. Rex	1957-1958				
		GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS: CORRESPONDENCE					
	5-1	Transport, Department of	1957				
	5-2	Veteran's Affairs, Department of	1958				

<u>Vol</u> .	<u>File No</u> .	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
		GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS: CORRESPONDENCE	(cont'd)
] (cont'	5-3	Trade and Commerce, Department of	1957-1958
(00110	5-4	Labour, Department of	1957
•	5-5	Finance, Department of	1957
	5-6	National Health and Welfare, Department of	1957-1958
	5-7	Public Works, Department of	1957-1958
	5-8	External Affairs, Department of	1957
	5-9	Citizenship and Immigration, Department of	1957
		PROGRESSIVE CONSERVATIVE PARTY ASSOCIATION: CORRESPONDENCE	
	7-1	Headquarters	1957-1958
	7-3	Election W.J. Browne	1957-1958
	7-4	Higgins, James D., Q.C., M.H.A.	1957
2	7-5	Duffy, A.M., M.H.A.	1957
	7-6	Harnett, Arthur E.	1957-1958
	7-7	Hallett, Malcolm, M.H.A.	1957-1958
	7-8	Corner Brook Association	1957-1958
	7-9	Clarenville Branch	1957-1958
	7-10	Byrne, Otto	1958
	7-11	Young Progressive Conservative Association	1957-1958
	7-12	Flowers Cove Association	1957-1958

<u>Vol</u> .	File No.	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
		REQUESTS AND APPEALS: NEWFOUNDLAND	
2 (cont'	12-N-1 d) 12-N-2 12-N-3 12-N-3 12-N-4-1 12-N-4-3 12-N-5	Assistance Financial Aid Employment Employment Government Appointments Government Appointments Letters of Recommendation	1957-1958 1957-1958 1957 1957-1958 1957-1958 1957-1958
	12-N-6-1 12-N-8	Information Income Tax	1957 1957
		SOCIAL WELFARE: NEWFOUNDLAND	
	13-N-1 13-N-2 13-N-3	Unemployment Insurance Social Assistance Blind Persons Allowance	1957-1958 1957-1958 1957
3	13-N-4 13-N-5	Social Assistance Family Allowance	1957 1957-1958
-	13-N-8-1	Buck, Cyril J.: Veteran's Pension	1957
	14-N-1-1 14-N-1-2	PUBLIC WORKS: NEWFOUNDLAND Wharves & Harbours Harbour Improvements - St. John's Harbour	1957-1958 1957

1957-1958

<u>Vo1</u> .	File No.	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
		PUBLIC WORKS: NEWFOUNDLAND	
3 (cont'	14-N-1-2 d)	Harbour Improvements - St. John's Harbour	1958
	14-N-1-3	Wharves & Harbours - South Side Wharf	1957-1958
	14-N-1-4	Wharves & Harbours - Fox Harbour	1957-1958
	14-N-1-5	Wharves & Harbours - Placentia, Nfld.	1957
	14-N-1-6	Wharves & Harbours - Harbour Breton	1957-1958
	14-N-1-7	Wharves & Harbours - Catalina, Nfld.	1957
	14-N-1-8	Wharves & Harbours - Little Catalina, Nfld.	1957
	14-N-1-9	Wharves & Harbours - Riverhead, St. Mary's Bay	1957-1958
	14-N-1-10	Wharves & Harbours - St. Shotts, Nfld.	1957-1958
	14-N-1-11	Wharves & Harbours - Point Lance, St. Mary's Bay	1957-1958
	14-N-1-12	Wharves & Harbours - Admiral's Beach	1957-1958
	<u>14-</u> N-1-13	Wharves & Harbours - Mount Arlington Heights	1957-1958-
	14-N-1-14	Wharves & Harbours - Come-by-Chance, Nfld.	. 1957
	14-N-1-15	Wharves & Harbours - Portugal Cove South	1957-1958

14-N-1-16

Wharves & Harbours - Renews, Nfld.

<u>Vol</u> . <u>File No</u> .	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	PUBLIC WORKS: NEWFOUNDLAND	(cont'd)
3 14-N-1-17 (cont'd)	Wharves & Harbours - Southern Harbour	1957-1958
14-N-1-18	Wharves & Harbours - Little Harbour East	1957-1958
14-N-1-19	Wharves & Harbours - Hodge's Cove, Nfld.	1957-1958
14-N-1-20	Wharves & Harbours - Red Island	1957-1958
14-N-1-21	Wharves & Harbours - Mall Bay	1957-1958
14-N-1-22	Wharves & Harbours - Ship Harbour	1957-1958
74-N-2	Bridges, Roads & Highways	1957
74-N-5	Federal Buildings	1957-1958
	TRANSPORTATION: NEWFOUNDLAND	
15-N-2	Roads & Highways	1957
15-N-3	Vessels (Ships, etc.)	1957-1958

COMMUNICATIONS: NEWFOUNDLAND

Dept. of Transport

Carson, M.V. William:

Air Transportation

16-N-1 Telephones

15-N-3-1

15-N-4

1957-1958

1957-1958

<u>Vol</u> .	File No.	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>	6
		COMMUNICATIONS: NEWFOUNDLAND ((cont'd)	
3 (cont'd)	76-N-2 !)	Post Offices	1957	
4 1	16-N-2	Post Offices	1957-1958	
		FEDERAL DEPARTMENTS: NEWFOUNDLAND		
1	17-N-1	Agriculture, Dept. of	1957-1958	
1	17 - N-3	National Defence, Dept. of	1957-1958	
Ϊ	17-N-5	External Affairs, Dept. of	1957	
. 1	17-N-7	Fisheries, Dept. of	1957-1958	·
1	7-N-7-1	Fisheries (Bait) Dept. of	1957-1958	
1	7-N-7-2	Fisheries (Improvements) Dept. of	1957	
17	7-N-7-3	Newfoundland and Associated Fish Exporters Limited	1957-1958	
17	7-N-8	National Health and Welfare	1957-1958	
17	7-N-9	Justice, Dept. of	1957-1958	
17	7-N-10	Mines & Technical Surveys, Dept. of	1957-1958	
17	7-N-11	Labour, Dept. of	1957-1958	
	7-N-12-1	Northern Affairs and National Resources - Terra Nova National Park		
17	7-N-14	Public Works, Dept. of	1957	
17	7-N-15	National Revenue, Dept. of	1957-1958	
17-	'-N-18	Transport, Dept. of	1957-1958	
•				

			•
1	The Mark No.		7
<u>v</u>	/ol. File No.	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
		NEWFOUNDLAND: GENERAL	
	4 18-N-1 cont'd)	Housing	1957-1958
V	18-N-1-1	Housing: Corner Brook, Nfld.	1957
	18-N-2	Patronage	1957
	18-N-2	Patronage	1957-1958
	18-N-5	Tenders	1958-1958
	18-N-9	Tariffs	1957
	18-N-10	Sparks, Grace: The Daily News	1957
	18-N-12	Newfoundland: General	1958
	18-N-13	BRINCO	1958
		FEDERAL GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION	
•	19-N-T	Civil Service of Canada: Complaints	1957
5	39-N-1-1	Federal Civil Service: A Brief	1957
	19-N-2	Employment in Civil Service of Canada	1957-1958
	19-N-3	Civil Service of Canada: Superannuation	1957-1958
<u></u>		SUBJECT FILES: GENERAL	. <u>.</u>
		Agenda: Cabinet (re: topics for meetings)	1957-1959
		Broadcasting: Radio & Television	1958
	,	Byrne, Otto	1959-1960

1958

Vol. File No.	File Title	<u>Dates</u>
	SUBJECT FILES: GENERAL (cont'd)	
5 (cont'd)	Cabinet Memoranda	1960
(cont d)	Cahill, Tom & Reader, H.J.	1957-1958
	Cole, Harvey	1958
	Colonial Cordage Company Limited	1958
	Correspondence, General	1958
	Correspondence, General	1958-1959
•	Correspondence, General	1958-1959
,	Correspondence, General	1958-1959
	Correspondence, General	1958-1960
6	Correspondence, Local	1958
	Correspondence Not Dealt With	1958
	Economic Forecast	1957
	Elections	1957-1958
	Electricity	1958
	Federal Cabinet	1957-1958
	Head Office Supplies: Index and Correspondence	1957-1958
	House of Commons	1957-1958
	Housing	1958
	Labour, Dept. of	1958
	Letters of Congratulations	1957
	Letters of Congratulations	1957-1958

Letters of Congratulations

Monteith, Hon. J. Waldo

<u>Vol</u> .	File No.	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
		SUBJECT FILES: GENERAL (cont'd)	
7		Obituaries	n.d.
		Pakistan Trip	n.d.
		Personal Correspondence	1958
		Personal Correspondence	1958
		Placentia Bridge	1958
		Post Office	1958
		Post Office	1958
		Public Buildings	1958
		Public Works	1958
		Public Works	1958
		Public Works Dept.: Correspondence	1958
	,	Royal Visit	1958-1959
8		Social Assistance	1958
	•	Social Assistance	1958
		Social Assistance	1958
		Social Assistance	1958
		Speeches and Notes	1958
٠	· -	Telephones	1958
		Tenders & Contracts	1958
		Transport, Dept. of	1958
. *		Transport, Dept. of	1958

Vol. File No.	<u>File Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	SUBJECT FILES: GENERAL (cont'd)	
8 (cont'd)	Unemployment Insurance	1958
	Unemployment Insurance	1958
	Unemployment Insurance	1958
9	United Nations	1945-1958
	United Nations	1957-1958
·	United Nations Emergency Force (U.N.E.F.)	1958